Technical documentation
Last changed on: 2021-09-30
CPS mini series
Built-in Compact High Voltage Module
• Versions from 1 kV – 6 kV
• patented resonance converter technology
• INHIBIT
• low ripple and noise, low EMI

Table 5: PIN Assignment
CPS mini - High Voltage Power Supply series  |   Last changed on: 2021-09-30   |   www.iseg-hv.com 12/15
6. Order guides
CONFIGURATION ORDER GUIDE (item code parts)
CM 030 255 P 24 50 000 98 0 0
Type Vnom Inom (nA) Polarity Input Voltage Monitor
Voltage
Option connector Revision Customized
Version
CPS mini
series
three
significante
digits • 100V
two
significante
digits +
number of
zeros
P =
positive
N =
negative
two
significante
digits
two
significante
digits
1.th hex • 1V
2.th dez • 0,1V
98 = PIN one digit one digit
For Example:
030 = 3000V
For Example:
255 = 2,5 mA
24 = 24 Volt 50 = 5 Volt For Example:
A = first
revision
B = second
revision
For Example:
0 = no custo-
mization
Table 6: Configuration item code
7. Appendix
For more information please use the following download links:
This document
CPS Series
Archives
CPS mini - High Voltage Power Supply series  |   Last changed on: 2021-09-30   |   www.iseg-hv.com 13/15
8. Glossary
SHORTCUT MEANING
Vnom nominal output voltage
Vout output voltage